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of the county. Such fees shall be paid into the county treasury on
the first secular day of the month following that in which the same
are collected, and shall be accompanied by a statement showing the
amount collected during said month, giving the total of each class of
fees included therein, which statement shall be verified under oath
and in duplicate, and one copy shall be filed in the office of the
county treasurer and the other in the office of the county auditor,

Sec. 3. Laws repealed.—That Chapter 423, Special Laws
1891, is hereby repealed, and all other acts or parts of acts incon-
sistent herewith are repealed in so far as they are so inconsistent.

Approved March 9, 1929,

CHAPTER 70—H. F. No. 523
An act relating to the parole of prisoners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Statc of Minnesota:

Section 1. Parole of prisoners.—The state board of parole
is hereby authorized and empowered to grant to any prisoner in the
state prison, state reformatory or state reformatory for women, a
temporary parole under guard, not exceeding three days, to any
point within the state, upon payment of the expenses of such
prisoner and guard.

Approved March 9, 1929.

CHAPTER 71—S. F. No. 501

An act to empower and authorize the Grand Lodge or Grand
Body of any fraternal society incorporated by or under any low of
this state to receive and hold propertics of all kinds and io sell and
dispose of any of their properties and to mvest any moneys of such
Grand Bodies as shall be determined by any such Grand Body for
the interest of the fraternity.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Societies may hold property.—That the Grand
Lodge and/or grand body by whatever name known, of any fra-
ternal society incorporated by or under any law of this state, is
hereby granted the power and authority to receive by gift, devise
and bequest, or in any other lawful way, property of any and all
kinds, in addition to the amount now limited by its charter or articles
of incorporation, and to sell and dispose of such property and to
invest and reinvest the same in accordance with the provisions of
such gift, devise or bequest and in all other instances as the grand
lodge or grand body may deem for the best interests of the frater-
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nal society, and each grand body may also purchase and hold any
property it may deem necessary and beneficial in connection with the
work of the fraternity.

~ Sec. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed. ’

Approved March 11, 1929,

CHAFPTER 72—S. F. No. 429

An act validating legal publications in certain newspapers which
have failed to meet statutory requirements as to legal newspapers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain publications validated—All newspaper
publications of notices, required by law to be published in legal
newspapers, which have been published between dates of June 27,
1927 and June 27, 1928 in a daily newspaper which conforms in all
respects to the statute defining legal newspapers with the exception
that the newspaper had not been published for the requisite length
of time, and where said daily newspaper attempted to purchase a
weekly newspaper and combine and continue the existing legal
weekly paper with the daily newspaper but in fact failed to do so be-
cause of a failure to adopt certain characteristics of the existing
legal newspaper, are hereby "legalized and declared to be valid and
sufficient for all purposes.

Sec. 2. The provisions of this act shall not affect any action
or proceeding now pending in any courts in this state.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.
Approved March 11, 1929,

CHAPTER 73—S. F. No. 19

An act authorizing the rencwal of the period of corporate exisi-
ence of certain corporations whose period of duration has expired
without the renewal thereof, and legalizing acts and coniracis of
such corporation made or done and performed subsequent to the ex-
piration of the original period of existence of such corporation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Renewal of corporate existence of certain corpor-
tione authorized. — Any corporation heretofore organized, for



